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GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM

Date of SBE Approval of Grant Criteria 9/12/2006
1. OFFICIAL NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM:

~--~
(year) (year)

Type: ~Initial

State-Funded Michigan School Readiness Program Competitive Grants
(title)

DAmendment ~Continuation

LeQislation Authorizina This Grant Proaram:

DFederal Grant: CFDA Number - OOther (Ptivate. Foundation)~State Aid Grant: Section Number ~

2. SBE Priorities, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports (This information can be found on the SBE approved grant
criteria form.): Children who enter school ready to succeed will more likely meet the requirements of the Michigan Merit when they
reach high school.

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program: The Michigan School Readiness
Program is a state-funded preschool program for four-year-old children at risk of school
failure. This state-funded preschool program has been in existence since 1985 serving
more than 325,000 children.

Type of Grant Program: (check one)

~Competitive
DFormula
DOther: (specify below)

4. Target Population to be Served by Grant:

Children eligible must be at least four, but less than five years of age as of December 1, 2007. Children served must be identified by
two or more of the personal and/or family characteristics as approved by the State Board of Education on AprilS, 1988.

5. Eligible Applicants:

Any public or private non-profit legal entitiy or agency other than a local intermediate school district except a local or intermediate
school district acting as a fiscal agent for child caring organization regulated under Act Number 116 of the Public Acts of 1973, as
amended, being Section 722.111 to 722.128 of the Michigan Compiled Laws. (Child Day Care Licensing)

6. Award Information: Total Recommended
Award to Date:
$12.648.000

Amendment Date(s):

Original Award Date:
10/31/07

Original Award Amount:
$12.648.000 $

fh2!!!
517-373-8664

Y!!!!

Preschool & Early Elementary
Programs Unit

Contact

Judy levine. Education Consultant

7. Program Office Responsible:

~
Office of Early Childhood Education
and Family Services

Phone Number: 517-241-4294This Form Was Prepared by: Patti Allman



8. OFFICE

Comments:

Office Director Approval Signature:

Phone: /3S"" ~

Date: I('~~ "

9. GRANTS OFFICE

~ j;C.

1-Date: r c~~'(~Grants Office Approval Signature

Comments

D Exhibit A Not Required 0 Exhibit 8 Not Required

10. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT

Deputy Superintendent Approval Signature Date:

Comments

.",.
11. SUPERINTENDENT :\'J,f:,"': ::"

Superintendent Approval Signature: c.; "
i",'.c,

Comments:

INSTRUCTIONS

A. Complete items 1-8 on this form. The Grants Administration and Coordination Unit will facilitate completion of
items 9-11.

B. Attach three (3) sets of Exhibits A and B (one original and 2 copies). Do not staple the pink fom1 nor the originals of
Exhibits A and B.

Exhibit A---List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested and the amount
Recommended to be funded.

Exhibit B---List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.

C. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent's signature and the nOn-award .letters for the Service Area
Director's signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in ExhI"bit A and/or B. For each final
Grant Award Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the
Superintendent's signature.

D. Transmit Grant Award Approval Fonn (pink), attachments, and letters to the Grants Administration and
Coordination Unit.

~: This process takes, on average, two weeks from the time the packet with the Office Director's signature on it is
delivered to the Grants Office, until the time the fully signed packet is routed to the person administering the ~t
program. This time varies depending upon the number of corrections that are necessary and the availability of all of the
signers. It can take longer particularly around holiday times when the signers may be out of the office. Proofread and
plan accordingly.



Exhibit A

2007-2008 Competitive Michigan School Readiness Program

Number
of

Children

October
Amount
Funded

Amount
Funded

Agency

Alger-Marquette Community Action Board 20 $6,000.00 $68.000

Angel Land Child Care & Parent Institute 52 $15,600.00 $176,800

Baker College of Owosso 144 $43,196.00 $489,600

Bay Area Family YMCA $43,196.00144 $489,600

B-H-K Child Development Board $43,196.00 $489,600144

Boys/Girls Club of Greater Holland $32,397.00 $367,200108

Branch Intermediate School District 108 $32,397.00 $367,200

Central Michigan University 36 $10,800.00 $122,400

Champions for Children $4,800.0016 $54,400

* Children's Outreach
$25,197.00 $285,60084

$4,800.00 $54,400Children's Resource Network Center 16

Chippewa-Luce-Mackinac Community Action 20 $6,000.00 $68,000

Clinton County Family Resource Center 72 $21,598.00 $244,800

Coleman Community Network $5,400.00 $61,20018

Community Action Agency Head Start $32,397.00 $367,200108

Community Action Agency of South Central MI 96 $28,797.00 $326,400

Eastern Michigan University 50 $15,000.00 $170,000

* Economic Opportunity Committee of St. Clair
$9,600.0032 $108,800

EightCAP. Inc. Head Start 144 $43,196.00 $489,600

Flint Institute of Music 18 $5,400.00 $61,200

Genesee County Community Action Resource 78 $23,400.00 $265.200

Grand Rapids Community College $4,800.00 $54,40016

*Recipients in the initial year of a three year cycle.
**Recipients receiving an expansion grant.



Number
of

Children

October
Alnollnt
Fullded

Amount
Funded

Agency

$27,200High/Scope Educational Research Foundation 8 $2,400.00

Human Development Commission 36 $10,800.00 $122,400

$61,200Isabella Child Development Center 18 $5,400.00

$122,400Jackson Child Care Center 36 $10,800.00

$122,400Jackson Child Care Center 36 $10,800.00

$2,400.00 $27,200* Lansing Community College 8

$21,600.00 $244,800Learning Village, Inc. 72

24 $7,200.00 $81,600Leelanau Children's Center

$367,200Livingston Education Service Agency 108 $32,397.00

$122,400* Looking Glass Community Services 36 $10,800.00

$26,997.00 $306,000Martin Luther King Jr. Day Care 90

$14.100.00 $159,800Menominee-Delta-Schoolcraft Head Start 41

$28,797.00 $326,400Michigan Child Care Centers, Inc. 96

$289,000Mid-Michigan Community Action Agency 85 $23,100.00

$25,197.00 $285,600Mott Community College E.C. Learning Center 84

$39,596.00 $448,800Neighborhood Service Organization 132

$12,000.00 $136,000Newaygo County Day Care Corporation 40

$91,80027 $8,100.00North Midland Family Center

$32,397.00 $367,200Northeast Michigan Community Services Age 108

Northwest Michigan Human Services $43,196.00 $489,600144

$489,600Oakland Family Services 144 $43,196.00

$489,600Oakland Livingston Human Service Agency 144 $43,196.00

$2,400.00 $27,200Oakland University 8

$28,797.00 $326,40096Perry Nursery School of Ann Arbor

*Recipients in the initial year of a three year cycle.
* *Recipien ts receiving an expansion gra"t.



Number
of

Children

October
Amount
Funded

Amount
Funded

Agency

Saginaw Intermediate School District $10,800.00 $122,40036

Starfish Family Services $8,700.00 $98,60029

Starlight Academy 32 $9,600.00 $108,800

$4,800.00 $54,400Summer Preschool Early Learning Center .11

$5,400.00 $61,200The Baldwin Center. Inc. 18

$28,797.00 $326,400The Guidance Center 96

$3,600.00 $40,800University of Michigan 12

Wayne State University 58 $17,400.00 $197,200

72 $21,600.00 $244,800West Midland Family Center

$5,400.00 $61,200** West Midland Family Center 18

$204,000Women's Resource Center of Northern MI 60 $17,998.00

$4,800.00 $54,400V-Care Children's Center 16

$4,800.00 $54,400YMCA of Greater Grand Rapids 16

$306,00090 $26,997.00YWCA of Western Wayne County

$1,113.525 $12,648,000

*Recipients in the initial year of a three year cycle.
**Recipients receiving an eA-pansion grant.



Exhibit B

2007-2008 Michigan School Readiness Program
Applications Not Recoml1lended for Funding

# of Children
Requested

Amount
RequestedAgency City

$118,800JacksonABC Academy 36

$99,000Benton Harbor 30By Faith Care & Learning Center

$52,800Champions for Children Ann Arbor 16

$59,400Flint Institute of Music Flint 18

$118,800Kids Zone Two, Inc. St. Johns 36

$59.400North Midland Family Center Midland 18

$79,200Ann ArborPeny Nursery School of Ann Arbor 24


